This document is important and requires your immediate attention. If you are in any doubt about the contents of this document, you should consult your bank manager, legal adviser, accountant or other independent financial adviser. JPMorgan Asset Management (China) Company Limited accepts full responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this document at the date of publication, and confirms, having made all reasonable enquiries, that to the best of its knowledge and belief there are no other facts the omission of which would make any statement in this document misleading.

December 28, 2024

Announcement of JPMorgan Asset Management (China) Company Limited on the Change of Fund Properties Auditing Accounting Firm of Its Funds

1. Basic Information of the announcement

Name of the Fund Manager	JPMorgan Asset Management (China)
	Company Limited
Basis of the Announcement	Administrative Measures on Information
	Disclosure of Public Offering Securities
	Investment Funds, Fund Contracts, Fund
	Prospectus, etc.
Effective Date	December 26, 2024
Name of Fund Properties Auditing	PricewaterhouseCoopers Zhong Tian LLP
Accounting Firm Formerly Engaged	
Name of Fund Properties Auditing	KPMG Huazhen LLP
Accounting Firm to be Engaged	

Fund Name	Fund Code
JPMorgan China Sector Rotation Fund	377530
JPMorgan China Multi-Assets Fund	373010
JPMorgan China Emerging Power Fund	377240

2. Other matters to be noted

The change mentioned above has been approved by the Board of Directors of JPMorgan Asset Management (China) Company Limited and Fund Manager has notified the fund custodians in accordance with relevant regulations and Fund Contracts.

Should you have any questions regarding the contents of this notice, please contact:

- your bank or financial adviser;
- our Hong Kong Representative's Intermediary Clients' Hotline on (852) 2265 1000; or
- J.P. Morgan Funds InvestorLine on (852) 2265 1188 if you normally deal directly with our Hong Kong Representative.

Yours faithfully,

JPMorgan Asset Management (China) Company Limited